## Oxford Industries, Inc. Press Release

222 Piedmont Avenue, N.E. • Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Contact: Anne M. Shoemaker Telephone: (404) 653-1455 Fax: (404) 653-1545

E-Mail: ashoemaker@oxfordinc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
June 16, 2008

## Oxford Industries Shareholders Elect Dennis M. Love to Board of Directors

ATLANTA, GA – June 16, 2008 - Oxford Industries, Inc. (NYSE:OXM) today announced the election of Dennis M. Love to the Company's Board of Directors at the Company's annual meeting. Mr. Love is the President and CEO of Printpack, Inc., a privately held manufacturer of flexible and specialty rigid packaging headquartered in Atlanta, GA.

"Dennis brings a wealth of hands-on business knowledge and experience to our company," commented J. Hicks Lanier, Chairman and CEO of Oxford Industries, Inc. "We are delighted to welcome such a seasoned executive and are confident that he will make a significant contribution to our Board of Directors."

Oxford also today announced that Robert E. Shaw has retired from the Board of Directors. Mr. Shaw, who has served on the Company's Board since 1991, reached the retirement age established by the Company's Bylaws and was no longer eligible for re-election as a director.

"We have been extraordinarily fortunate to have had someone of Bob's stature in the business world serve on our Board. Bob's wise counsel and support have been indispensable as we have been strategically repositioning the Company over the last five years," said Mr. Lanier.

## About Oxford:

Oxford Industries, Inc. is a producer and marketer of branded and private label apparel for men, women and children. Oxford provides retailers and consumers with a wide variety of apparel products and services to suit their individual needs. Oxford's brands include Tommy Bahama®, Ben Sherman®, Arnold Brant®, Ely & Walker® and Oxford Golf®. The Company also holds exclusive licenses to produce and sell certain product categories under the Tommy Hilfiger®, Kenneth Cole®, Nautica®, Geoffrey Beene®, Dockers®, and O Oscar™ labels. Oxford's wholesale customers are found in every major channel of distribution, including national chains, specialty catalogs, mass merchants, department stores, specialty stores and Internet retailers. The Company also operates retail stores, restaurants and Internet websites for some of its brands.

Oxford's stock has traded on the NYSE since 1964 under the symbol OXM. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="www.oxfordinc.com">www.oxfordinc.com</a>.